



Vertex Water Products
PWC-1800

PWC-1800 Parts List

Item	Description	Part Number
P1	Top Cover	cl8-9800
P2	Control Panel Frame	cl8-9801
P3	Cup Holder Cover	cl8-9802
P4	Upper Front Panel	cl8-9803
P5	Dispensing Port Panel	cl8-9804
P6	Cup Dispenser Panel	cl8-9805
P8	Drip Tray	cl8-9806
P9	Decorative Panel, Lower Front	cl8-9807
P10	Base	cl8-9808
P11	Handle	cl1-9235
P12	Circuit Board Cover	cl8-9809
P13	Dispense Manifold	cl8-9810
P14	Sleeve for Compressor Mount	cl8-9811
P15	Rubber Pad	cl1-9249
P16	Cup Holder Gasket	cl8-9812
P17	Cup Holder Bracket	cl8-9813
P18	Cup Holder, Spring Cover	cl8-9814
P19	Cup Holder, Spring Base	cl8-9815
P20	Fitting, Elbow, 1/4 x 1/4	cl5-9608
P22	10mm Plug for Drip Tray	cl7-9720
P23	O-Ring for Drip Tray Drain	cl7-9718
P24	Tubing, 1/4"	tbwh-1501
P25	Base	cl8-9816
P26	Strain Relief	cl1-9247
E1	Circuit Board	cl8-9822
E2	Cold Temperature Switch	cl1-9237
E3	Power Switch	cl1-9238
E4	Fuse Housing	cl1-9252
E5	Fuse	cl1-9262
E6	Screw, 4 x 7	cl1-9256
E7	Compressor	cl1-9218
E8	Power Supply Cord	cl4-9221
E9	Main Wiring	
E10	Dispense Solenoid, Elbow, Cold	cl8-9823
E11	Dispense Solenoid, Straight, Hot	cl8-9824
E12	Fuse Wire	
E13	LED Wire	
E14	Control Panel Assembly	cl8-9834
H1	Hot Tank	cl5-9617
H2	92°C Temperature Switch	cl1-9277
H3	82°C Temperature Switch	cl1-9251
H4	Screw, 3 x 4	cl1-9258
H5	Drain Plug	cl1-9248
H6	Tank Drain Connector	cl1-9246
H7	Screw, Hot Tank	cl1-9245
H8	Silicon Tube Elbow, 175 x 4	cl1-9230
H9	Silicon Tube Elbow, 150 x 4	cl8-9825
H10	Silicon Tube St., 5 x 250	cl5-9618
H11	Silicon Tube Elbow, 95 x 4	cl8-9826
H12	Drain Fitting Nut	cl1-9240

Item	Description	Part Number
M1	Upper Plate	cl5-9609
M2	Mounting Plate	cl1-9217
M3	Left Side Panel	cl5-9610
M4	Right Side Panel	cl5-9611
M5	Rear Cover	cl8-9817
M6	Cup Holder Spring	cl8-9818
M7	Screw	cl1-9259
M8	Screw 4 x 8 black	cl1-9216
M9	Condenser	cl5-9612
M10	Dryer	cl1-9241
M11	Capillary Tube	
M12	Copper Tube	
M13	Magnet, Door	cl8-9819
M14	Pivot Pin	cl5-9616
M15	Screw, 5 x 22	cl1-9257
M16	Screw, 4 x 25	cl1-9255
M17	Screw	cl1-9259
M18	Screw, 3 x 8	cl1-9231
M19	Screw, 4 x 12	cl1-9254
M20	Screw, Round Head, 3 x 8	cl2-9053
M21	Dispense Solenoid Mounting Plate	cl8-9820
M22	Screen, Stainless 304	cl4-9528
M23	Screw for Magnet	cl8-9821
M24	Screw, Flat Head, 3.5 x 18	cl3-9411
C1	Cold Water Tank	cl8-9827
C2	Insulator	cl2-9067
C3	Elbow Vent Fitting	cl8-9828
C4	Cold Tank Outlet Connector	cl1-9242
C5	O' Ring, Cold Tank	cl8-9829
C6	Cold Tank Nut	cl1-9243
C7	Insulating Foam, Cold Tank	cl1-9222
C8	Bottom Insulator	cl5-9621
C9	Silicon Tube, Elbow, 140 x 4	cl8-9830
C10	Silicon Tube, Elbow, 50 x 4	cl2-9034
C11	Insulating Sleeve	cl8-9830
C12	Lid, Snap-On for Cold Tank	cl8-9831
C13	Connector, for Silicon Tube	cl2-9039
C15	Insulating Foam	cl8-9831
O1	Control Panel Sticker	cl8-9832
O3	Mechanical Float Valve	cl8-9833